v
v
ń
О
ж
ō
ĸ
9
_
J
М
m
н
Ν
м
96220
О
м.
Ο
8
О
٥
Н
13
м
м
U
-

Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V	▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)				
Mary Ellen Zurko		nal Business Machines Corporation				
Veronica Morales						
Robert Congdon	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned?Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance;						
✓ Assignment M	1erger					
Security Agreement	hange of Name Street Address:	New Orchard Road				
<u> </u>						
Other						
, .	city: Armonk	State:_NY_Zip:_10504				
Execution Date:2/27/04, 3/01/04		-				
4. Application number(s) or patent numl		address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
	• •					
A Detact A - ti-stim N / > 10/700	er with a new application, the execution d					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/790	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be maile Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP	30:					
Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
		be charged to deposit account				
		Granged to deposit account				
	8 Deposit general a					
Street Address: 5 Mount Royal Avenu	8. Deposit account nu	imoer.				
Mount Royal Office Park	502295					
modik Hoyar Office Fark						
City: Marlborough State: MA Zip: 01	752					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>				
9. Signature.						
Michael A. Dadwi	11 6-02	, h /				
Michael A. Rodriguez Name of Person Signing	- Michael Leangs	6/14/04				
• •	Signature $\mathcal{O}($	Date				
l otal number of p	bages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	cuments: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

GUERIN RODRIGUEZ LLP

5 MOUNT ROYAL AVENUE MOUNT ROYAL OFFICE PARK OFFICE (508) 303-2003 MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752 FAX (508) 303-0005

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR CONTACT NUMBER: 508-303-2003. PLEASE CALL IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES.

DATE:

June 14, 2004

TO:

6/14/2004 14:54

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

FAX:

(703) 306-5995

SENDER:

Michael A. Rodriguez (Reg. No. 41,274)

RE:

Assignment Recordation

Application Serial No. 10/790,944

Attorney Docket No. IBM-008

Number of Pages INCLUDING This Cover Sheet: 3

COMMENTS:

Transmitted Herewith: Executed Assignment (1 pg), Recordation Form

Cover Sheet (1 pg).

Please confirm receipt of this facsimile by return receipt.

This facsimile is subject to attorney-client privilege and contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) named above. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy the original

Sent by	Date sent	Time sent	<u>.</u>	

PATENT REEL: 014727 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 06/14/2004